City of Pompano Beach, Purchasing Division
beaCh 1190 N.E. 3rd Avenue, Building C
" Pompano Beach, Florida, 33060

Flerida's Warmest Welcame

October 17, 2011

ADDENDUM #1, BID H-58-11
FLUORIDE METERING SKID

To Whom It May Concern,

The deadline for receipt of sealed is extended to 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 25, 2011, in the
Purchasing office, 1190 N.E. 3rd Avenue, Building C, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33060.

Please review the following requests for information, and answers provided by the City:
1. Question, Specification Section 1.3.A.1: Our representative in Florida, AMJ Solares, is

trained, fully capable and authorized to make repairs to all components of the chemical feed
system. Is this acceptable?

Answer: Yes, this is acceptable.
2. Question, Specification Section 1.3.A.3.b: Our standard skid material is a blend of
Polypropylene and High Density Polycthylene, which is Black and UV Protected. This is a

proven malerial which provides a good combination of rigidity and impact resistance, Is this
acceptable?

Answer: Yes, this is acceptable.

3. Question, Specification Section 1.3.A.6: We would like to include a proposal for
professional maintenance of the equipment by a factory trained technician. who shall be a
regular employee of our authorized representative, AMJ Solares. Is this acceptable?

Answer: Yes, this is acceptable.

4. Question, Specification Section 1.3.A.7: We request that ProMinent be named via addendum
as an approved equal.

Answer: Yes, ProMinent may be considered equivalent.
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5. Question, Specification Sections 1.4.1) and 1.5.C.3.b: Same question asin 1.3.A.6
Answer: Yes, this is acceptable.

6. Question, Specification Sections 2.2.A.1 and 2.2.A.2: As requested above, would a blend of
Polypropylene and High Density Polyethylene be acceptable?

Answer: Yes, this is acceptable.

7. Question, Specification Section 2.2 B: The City may wish to consider including a
requirement for ULSO8 rating on the Terminal Junction Box to ensure proper design and

manufacturing.
Answer: The City will not change the specification for this.

8. Question, Specification Scction 3.3.2.A: Is inspection and testing by a qualified
manufacturer's representative acceptable?

Answer: Yes, this is acceptable.

9. Question, Specification Section 3.3.A.1.a: We cannot deliver the equipment with our own
vehicle. We propose to use a common carrier with air ride suspension, with insurance
provided for the full value of the equipment. Is this acceptable?

Answer: Yes, this is acceptable.

The remainder of the solicitation is unchanged at this time. Acknowledge receipt of this
Addendum in the area provided on Page 28 of the bid.

Very truly yours,
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Leeta Hardin
General Services Director
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